FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/19/2021 3:43 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 100029-4 (Court of Appeals No. 36763-1-III)

IN THE WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

DAVIEL CANELA,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO STATE'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

RICHARD W. LECHICH Attorney for Respondent

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711
richard@washapp.org
wapofficemail@washapp.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

E.	CONCLUSION	. 8
	For a charge of attempted first degree murder, this Court and the Court of Appeals have uniformly held that the failure to allege premeditation renders the charging document deficient. Without a good reason, the State seeks to disturb this settled precedent. Its petition should be denied.	2
D.	ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	2
C.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
В.	ISSUE FOR WHICH REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	1
A.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT AND RELIEF REQUESTED	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

In re Stranger Creek & Tributaries in Stevens Cty., 77 Wn.2d 649, 466
P.2d 508 (1970)
<u>State v. Brooks</u> , 97 Wn.2d 873, 651 P.2d 217 (1982)
<u>State v. Hugdahl</u> , 195 Wn.2d 319, 458 P.3d 760 (2020)
<u>State v. Kjorsvik</u> , 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991)
<u>State v. Leach</u> , 113 Wn.2d 679, 782 P.2d 552 (1989)
<u>State v. McCarty</u> , 140 Wn.2d 420, 998 P.2d 296 (2000)
<u>State v. Orn</u> , 197 Wn.2d 343, 482 P.3d 913 (2021)
State v. Porter, 186 Wn.2d 85, 375 P.3d 664 (2016)
<u>State v. Pry</u> , 194 Wn.2d 745, 452 P.3d 536 (2019)
<u>State v. Vangerpen</u> , 125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995) passim
Washington Court of Appeals
<u>State v. Bray</u> , 52 Wn. App. 30, 34, 756 P.2d 1332 (1988)
State v. Guzman, 119 Wn. App. 176, 79 P.3d 990 (2003)
State v. Murry, 13 Wn. App. 2d 542, 465 P.3d 330 (2020)
Constitutional Provisions
Const. art. I, § 22
Const. art. I, § 3
U.S. Const. amend. VI
U.S. Const. amend. XIV. 2

Statutes

RCW 9A.28.020(1)	3		
RCW 9A.32.030(1)(a)	3		
RCW 9A.32.030(1)(b)	3		
RCW 9A.32.030(1)(c)	3		
Rules			
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	6		
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	7		
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	7
